High strength chains
for Hoists
2009 / 2010Lifting and Moving
2 High strength chains for hoists
3High strength chains for hoists
Content
Intelligent
profile cross section

hard-wearing conditions. Use in foundries and dirty
environments where wet lubrication of the chain is not possible.
Order example
100 m HE-chain WN G80 RD 9x27 gzn
100 m HEP-chain WN G80 RD 9x27 gzn
21
Types of chains
High strength chains for hoists
Stainless steel chains
Mechanical and metallurgical properties for
Round steel chain HE / Profile steel chain HEP
Stainless steel chains with quality grade G50K and G80K are
suitable for chemical and food industry application, where
corrosion must be avoided. Type G80K is available as a round
steel chain (HE) as well as a profile steel chain (HEP).
Profile steel chain Round steel chain
pewag Type G80K G50K
Type accoding to EN 818-7 und ISO 3077 DAT P
Min. stress at proof force σFP [N/mm²] 500 315
Min. breaking stress σFB [N/mm²] 800 500
Min. breaking elongation A [%] 10 15
Min. surface hardness [HV]
dn < 7 mm, HV 5 550 180
dn ≥ 7 mm, HV 10 550 180
Case hardening depth EHT [mm]
dn < 8 mm (0,04 +/-0,01) x dn -
dn ≥ 8 mm (0,04 +/-0,01) x dn -
Duty rating group according to ISO 4301-1 M2 / M3 / M4 / M5 M1 / M2 / M3 / M4 / M5
Max. stress at working load limit σF [N/mm²] 160 / 160 / 140 / 125 125 / 100 / 100 / 90 / 80
Max. limit stress σFlim [N/mm²] 225 / 200 / 180 / 160 160 / 140 / 125 / 110 / 100
Material Stainless Cr-alloyed steel Stainless steel 1.4404 (SAE 316L) or
1.4571 (316Ti)
Lable on the shipping unit - shape/color
Marking / stamping H16 DAT-K B16 P-K
Upper temperature limit [°C] 200 200
Lower temperature limit [°C] -20 -
22 High strength chains for hoists
Types of chains
pewag Type HEO-G50K (Round steel chains)
Type according to EN 818-1 P
Nominal dia. x pitch
Round steel chain
Capacity according to duty rating group
ISO 4301-1 [kg]
Manufacturing
proof force
Breaking
force
Chain length
dn x p [mm] M1 M2 / M3 M4 M5 FP [kN] FB [kN] [m]
3 x 9 180 140 130 120 4,5 7,1 100
4 x 12 320 260 230 210 7,9 12,6 100
5 x 15 500 400 360 320 12,4 19,6 100
5,6 x 17 630 500 450 400 15,5 24,6 100
6 x 18 720 580 520 460 17,8 28,3 100
6,3 x 19 (19,1) 790 640 570 510 19,6 31,2 100
7 x 21 1.000 780 710 630 24,2 38,5 100
7,1 x 20,2 (21) 1.000 810 730 650 24,9 39,6 100
7,9 x 23 1.250 1.000 900 800 30,9 49,0 100
8 x 24 1.300 1.050 920 820 31,7 50,3 100
9 x 27 1.600 1.300 1.150 1.050 40,1 63,6 100
9,5 x 28,6 1.800 1.450 1.300 1.150 44,7 70,9 100
10 x 30 2.000 1.600 1.450 1.300 49,5 78,5 100
11 x 33 2.400 1.950 1.750 1.550 59,9 95,0 100
11,1 x 33,3 2.450 1.950 1.800 1.600 61,0 96,8 100
11,2 x 34 2.500 2.000 1.800 1.600 62,1 98,5 100
12 x 36 2.900 2.300 2.100 1.850 71,3 113,0 100
12,5 x 38 3.150 2.500 2.250 2.000 77,3 123,0 100
12,7 x 36 3.250 2.600 2.350 2.050 79,8 127,0 100
13 x 39 3.400 2.700 2.450 2.150 83,6 133,0 100
14 x 42 3.900 3.150 2.850 2.500 97,0 154,0 50
16 x 48 5.150 4.100 3.700 3.300 127,0 201,0 50
Stainless steel chains

When using a pewag hoist chain we are pleased to offer you the
construction of an optimal sprocket.
Order example
10 pcs. pocket wheels „TR 9/5-27“ for HE-chain WN G80 RAS
9x27, Hubtype A, drilling diameter d = 35 mm with Keyway.
Type TRP pocket wheel
These wheels can be used with case hardened and through har-
dened round steel chains. At these wheels also the vertical chain
links are supported. That allows a better load sharing. To ensure
a smooth interaction between chain and pocket wheel, the wheel
has to be adapted exactly to the chain dimensions. When using
a pewag hoist chain, we are pleased to offer you the construction
of an optimal sprocket.
Standard version of chain
guides
Hoist chain drives must be equipped with a chain guide which
ensures that the chain is fed untwisted into the wheel, avoids the
chain jumping off the wheel and ensures, that the chain is strip-
ped off the wheel smoothly under full load.
The chain has to be lubricated with a suitable chain-oil. There
must remain a continous interlink oil film during operation, in or-
der to achieve the expected chain life time.
Order example
KF 5/6-15 for HE-chain WN G80 RAS 5x15
Description for chain guide: KF dn / z - pn of the selected chain ...
TR Round steel chain
TRP Round steel chain TRP Profile steel chain
Order example
10 pcs. pocket wheels „TRP 5/5-15“ for HEP-chain WN G80 RAS
5x15.
35
Chain drives
High strength chains for hoists
Type TR: Standard version
Type KR: For operation in dirty environments. The dirt can fall out
between the tooth exemptions.
Tpe TRP, KRP: With interior polygone for high chain loads.
The vertical chain link in the chain wheel series is supported
additionally.
Designation
TR (KR, TRP, KRP) dn / z - p for chaintype ...
dn = chain wheel diameter
z = No. of pockets
p = chain pitch
Pitch circle diameter, pcd ~ 2x z x p / TT
Maximum drilling d = pcd - 5,4 x dn
Minimum-width b = 4,4 x dn (for TR u. TRP)
Minimum-width b = 3,4 x dn (for KR u. KRP)
Shoulders diameter a = 1,8 x d
Hublength e = b + dn
Please indicate the desired dimensions of bore and hub!
If no dimensions are indicated, standard hub design A and
maximum bore size with the keyway will be delivered.
For profile steel chains HEP and HEO-P, design TRP od KRP
(with internal polygone) is compulsory.
Type KR chain wheel
Compared to other pocket wheels the advantage of KR pocket
wheels is that conveyed material or dirt can fall out of the side
openings. Pocket wheels KR can be produced with or without
support of the vertical chain links.
KR Round steel chain
Order example
10 pcs. chain wheels „KRP 5/6-15“ for HEO-chain WN G100
5x15, Hubtype B, drilling diameter d = 25 mm without Keyway.
Hub type
Type A: plain Type B: with shoulders
KRP Round steel chain KRP Profile steel chain
KA/12/00125
Helevar Comércio e Importação de Produtos Metalúrgicos Ltda
Endereço: Francisco Silveira Bittencourt, 1359 Prédio 12
CEP: 91150-010 Bairro Sarandi – Porto Alegre – RS – Brasil
Fone: +55 51 3364 6211
Site: www.helevar.com.br